Armondo Pavone Mayor



Whereas, during Irish-American Heritage Month, we celebrate the countless achievements of Irish Americans and recognize the remarkable contributions they have made to our nation's character, culture, and prosperity; and

Whereas, from America's earliest days, Irish Americans have proven themselves to be confident, fierce, tough, and faithful; and

Whereas, we recognize their efforts to help build a stronger, prouder America, and we acknowledge the steadfast relationship we have with the Emerald Isle; and

Whereas, Irish Americans have played a critical role in our nation's history and have made significant contributions to our military, government, and economy; and

Whereas, we admire the devotion, faith, and resilience of the more than 31 million Irish Americans who help our country flourish; and

Whereas, this month, as we celebrate the vibrant heritage and culture of Irish Americans and partake in St. Patrick's Day festivities on March 17, we pay tribute to the tenacious Irish spirit;

Now, therefore, I, Armondo Pavone, Mayor of the City of Renton, do hereby proclaim March 2020 to be

Irish-American Heritage Month

in the City of Renton, and I encourage all members of the community to join me in this special observation.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Renton to be affixed this 16th day of March, 2020.

Armondo Pavone, Mayor City of Renton, Washington

